
A03-AFD9, OnaangewezenAfd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25)    (Z26)    (Z27)    (Z28)    (Z29) 
************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     579,7  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       5    107,9    112,2    144,4     81,3    133,9 
    2     577,6  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06909006       4    147,4    150,0    133,3    146,9      0,0 
    3     569,1  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL                         06540115       4    131,6      0,0    150,0    137,5    150,0 
    4     537,3  COMB SEELEN           BORNE                             06179139       5    150,0    135,8    129,6      9,4    112,5 
    5     522,3  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       4    126,3    129,9      0,0    118,8    147,3 
    6     480,8  H. RADSTAAK           GAANDEREN                         08700511       4    123,7    145,3    105,6    106,3      0,0 
    7     476,6  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       4    121,1    131,1     85,2      0,0    139,3 
    8     472,2  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       5    139,5    141,7    111,1     53,1     26,8 
    9     441,2  H. LEEFTINK           NIJVERDAL                         06541234       4    134,2    139,4     92,6      0,0     75,0 
   10     415,8  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       4    142,1    148,8    109,3     15,6      0,0 
   11     408,8  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM                           06900005       3      0,0      0,0    120,4    143,8    144,6 
   12     403,0  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       5    102,6     89,8     72,2    125,0     13,4 
   13     364,2  MORSINK-SMALBRUGGE    MARLE                             06530006       3      0,0    120,5      0,0    150,0     93,8 
   14     310,2  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE                            06539099       3     94,7    111,0      0,0      0,0    104,5 
   15     282,6  COMB. NIKS            STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06909004       3     55,3     92,1    135,2      0,0      0,0 
   16     277,5  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       2    136,8      0,0      0,0    140,6      0,0 
   17     250,8  B. KASTELEIN          HENGELO                           06580381       2      0,0    119,3    131,5      0,0      0,0 
   18     238,9  W. WEERINK            WIERDEN                           06070684       2      0,0      0,0    138,9    100,0      0,0 
   19     235,6  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                             08239277       3     81,6    142,9     11,1      0,0      0,0 
   20     221,9  H. KERKDIJK           WESTERHAAR                        06900018       2      0,0      0,0    100,0    121,9      0,0 
   21     216,5  AMANUEL OZ            HENGELO                           06170002       3      0,0      0,0    148,1     65,6      2,7 
   22     214,7  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE                          06420007       3     84,2      0,0     14,8    115,6      0,0 
   23     207,6  R.W. DIJKMAN          'S-HEERENBERG                     08180316       3     97,4     60,2     50,0      0,0      0,0 
   24     200,9  COMB J.MEIJER EN ZN   HENGELO                           08389089       2      0,0      0,0      0,0     93,8    107,1 
   25     171,9  ARNOLD JANSEN         'S-HEERENBERG                     08180308       2      0,0      0,0     88,9      0,0     83,0 
   26     156,6  B.J.F. PELLE          HENGEVELDE                        06140104       2      0,0     47,2      0,0    109,4      0,0 
   27     146,5  TEAM POLMAN.          BEEK                              08239008       1      0,0    146,5      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   28     146,5  ROBIN BAKHUIS         WESTERHAAR.VR.WIJK                06901186       2      0,0      0,0     25,9      0,0    120,5 
   29     138,2  MARION BRINKMAN       BOCHOLT                           08500013       1      0,0    138,2      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   30     134,7  HANS ROOS.            ELTEN                             08751108       1      0,0    134,6      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   31     132,8  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       2     63,2     69,7      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   32     128,6  JOEY BAKHUIS          STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06900004       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    128,6 
   33     127,7  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       2     47,4      0,0      0,0      0,0     80,4 
   34     123,7  J.H.J MEULENVELD      RUURLO                            08630319       2      0,0      0,0     64,8      0,0     58,9 
   35     105,1  W. NIJBOER            WESTERHAAR                        06900938       1      0,0    105,1      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   36     103,7  COMB BOS              AZELO-AMBT-DELDEN                 06179252       1      0,0      0,0    103,7      0,0      0,0 
   37     103,3  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                             06170009       2     73,7      0,0     29,6      0,0      0,0 
   38      88,6  PETER WANDERS         DIDAM                             08230035       1      0,0     88,6      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   39      76,3  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM                            08430525       1     76,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   40      67,3  B. WILDENBORG         LICHTENVOORDE                     08500468       1      0,0     67,3      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   41      61,1  V/D HEIDEN - NIJKAMP  ALMELO                            06119005       1      0,0      0,0     61,1      0,0      0,0 



   42      60,5  GERT&JANNI VISSER     AALTEN                            08019125       1     60,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   43      57,4  H. SABEL              HENGELO                           06580373       1      0,0      0,0     57,4      0,0      0,0 
   44      54,3  W. TE VRUCHTE         LICHTENVOORDE                     08500015       1      0,0     54,3      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   45      53,7  GOORHUIS-VUNDERINK    BORNE                             06179006       1      0,0      0,0     53,7      0,0      0,0 
   46      51,9  COMB BOSMAN           DOETINCHEM                        08709006       1      0,0      0,0     51,9      0,0      0,0 
   47      50,0  GEBR SPEKKING         TERBORG                           08709153       1      0,0      0,0      0,0     50,0      0,0 
   48      48,2  B. VAN ROSSUM         HENGELO                           06580705       1      0,0      0,0     48,1      0,0      0,0 
   49      39,5  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM                            07510274       1     39,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   50      31,9  COMB MARTIJN EN STIJ  DOETINCHEM                        08709005       1      0,0     31,9      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A03-AFD9, Aangewezen Afd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25)    (Z26)    (Z27)    (Z28)    (Z29) 
************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     579,7  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       5    107,9    112,2    144,4     81,3    133,9 
    2     422,9  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       4    121,1    131,1     31,5      0,0    139,3 
    3     390,5  H. RADSTAAK           GAANDEREN                         08700511       4    123,7    145,3     77,8     43,8      0,0 
    4     386,9  COMB SEELEN           BORNE                             06179139       5    150,0     79,1    129,6      9,4     18,8 
    5     370,2  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       4     50,0     75,6      0,0    118,8    125,9 
    6     360,3  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       4    142,1     93,3    109,3     15,6      0,0 
    7     332,3  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL                         06540115       3      0,0      0,0    116,7     84,4    131,3 
    8     302,9  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06909006       3    128,9      0,0    133,3     40,6      0,0 
    9     271,2  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       2    136,8      0,0      0,0    134,4      0,0 
   10     232,8  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       2      0,0    121,7    111,1      0,0      0,0 
   11     225,0  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                             08239277       3     81,6    132,3     11,1      0,0      0,0 
   12     221,1  H. LEEFTINK           NIJVERDAL                         06541234       3     52,6    124,0     44,4      0,0      0,0 
   13     214,7  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE                          06420007       3     84,2      0,0     14,8    115,6      0,0 
   14     190,0  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM                           06900005       2      0,0      0,0    120,4      0,0     69,6 
   15     184,7  MORSINK-SMALBRUGGE    MARLE                             06530006       2      0,0     90,9      0,0      0,0     93,8 
   16     173,3  W. WEERINK            WIERDEN                           06070684       2      0,0      0,0    138,9     34,4      0,0 
   17     171,9  ARNOLD JANSEN         'S-HEERENBERG                     08180308       2      0,0      0,0     88,9      0,0     83,0 
   18     151,6  COMB. NIKS            STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06909004       2     55,3      0,0     96,3      0,0      0,0 
   19     147,4  R.W. DIJKMAN          'S-HEERENBERG                     08180316       2     97,4      0,0     50,0      0,0      0,0 
   20     146,5  TEAM POLMAN.          BEEK                              08239008       1      0,0    146,5      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   21     146,5  ROBIN BAKHUIS         WESTERHAAR.VR.WIJK                06901186       2      0,0      0,0     25,9      0,0    120,5 
   22     138,2  MARION BRINKMAN       BOCHOLT                           08500013       1      0,0    138,2      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   23     132,8  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       2     63,2     69,7      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   24     131,5  B. KASTELEIN          HENGELO                           06580381       1      0,0      0,0    131,5      0,0      0,0 
   25     128,6  JOEY BAKHUIS          STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06900004       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    128,6 
   26     127,7  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       2     47,4      0,0      0,0      0,0     80,4 
   27     123,7  J.H.J MEULENVELD      RUURLO                            08630319       2      0,0      0,0     64,8      0,0     58,9 
   28     114,4  AMANUEL OZ            HENGELO                           06170002       2      0,0      0,0    101,9     12,5      0,0 
   29     110,7  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       2    102,6      0,0      0,0      0,0      8,0 
   30     103,7  COMB BOS              AZELO-AMBT-DELDEN                 06179252       1      0,0      0,0    103,7      0,0      0,0 



   31     103,3  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                             06170009       2     73,7      0,0     29,6      0,0      0,0 
   32      78,1  H. KERKDIJK           WESTERHAAR                        06900018       1      0,0      0,0      0,0     78,1      0,0 
   33      67,3  B. WILDENBORG         LICHTENVOORDE                     08500468       1      0,0     67,3      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   34      61,1  V/D HEIDEN - NIJKAMP  ALMELO                            06119005       1      0,0      0,0     61,1      0,0      0,0 
   35      60,5  GERT&JANNI VISSER     AALTEN                            08019125       1     60,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   36      59,1  PETER WANDERS         DIDAM                             08230035       1      0,0     59,1      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   37      57,4  H. SABEL              HENGELO                           06580373       1      0,0      0,0     57,4      0,0      0,0 
   38      54,3  W. TE VRUCHTE         LICHTENVOORDE                     08500015       1      0,0     54,3      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   39      53,7  GOORHUIS-VUNDERINK    BORNE                             06179006       1      0,0      0,0     53,7      0,0      0,0 
   40      51,9  COMB BOSMAN           DOETINCHEM                        08709006       1      0,0      0,0     51,9      0,0      0,0 
   41      50,0  GEBR SPEKKING         TERBORG                           08709153       1      0,0      0,0      0,0     50,0      0,0 
   42      48,2  B. VAN ROSSUM         HENGELO                           06580705       1      0,0      0,0     48,1      0,0      0,0 
   43      47,2  B.J.F. PELLE          HENGEVELDE                        06140104       1      0,0     47,2      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   44      39,5  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM                            07510274       1     39,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   45      31,9  COMB MARTIJN EN STIJ  DOETINCHEM                        08709005       1      0,0     31,9      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   46      28,1  COMB J.MEIJER EN ZN   HENGELO                           08389089       1      0,0      0,0      0,0     28,1      0,0 
   47      26,3  B. ANNINK             ALMELO                            06030004       1     26,3      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   48      24,1  GEBR.ELLENBROEK       BORNE                             06179004       1      0,0      0,0     24,1      0,0      0,0 
   49      13,2  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM                            08430525       1     13,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   50      13,0  J.SCHOLTEN JEUGDLID   DEURNINGEN                        06170010       1      0,0      0,0     13,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A03-AFD9, KeizerAfd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25)    (Z26)    (Z27)    (Z28)    (Z29) 
************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1    1159,4  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634      10    215,8    224,4    288,9    162,5    267,9 
    2     924,2  COMB SEELEN           BORNE                             06179139      10    300,0    215,0    259,3     18,8    131,3 
    3     901,4  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL                         06540115       7    131,6      0,0    266,7    221,9    281,3 
    4     899,6  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       8    242,1    262,2    116,7      0,0    278,6 
    5     892,5  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       8    176,3    205,5      0,0    237,5    273,2 
    6     880,5  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06909006       7    276,3    150,0    266,7    187,5      0,0 
    7     871,3  H. RADSTAAK           GAANDEREN                         08700511       8    247,4    290,6    183,3    150,0      0,0 
    8     776,1  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       8    284,2    242,1    218,5     31,3      0,0 
    9     705,0  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       7    139,5    263,4    222,2     53,1     26,8 
   10     662,3  H. LEEFTINK           NIJVERDAL                         06541234       7    186,8    263,4    137,0      0,0     75,0 
   11     598,8  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM                           06900005       5      0,0      0,0    240,7    143,8    214,3 
   12     548,9  MORSINK-SMALBRUGGE    MARLE                             06530006       5      0,0    211,4      0,0    150,0    187,5 
   13     548,7  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       4    273,7      0,0      0,0    275,0      0,0 
   14     513,7  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       7    205,3     89,8     72,2    125,0     21,4 
   15     460,6  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                             08239277       6    163,2    275,2     22,2      0,0      0,0 
   16     434,1  COMB. NIKS            STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06909004       5    110,5     92,1    231,5      0,0      0,0 
   17     429,3  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE                          06420007       6    168,4      0,0     29,6    231,3      0,0 
   18     412,2  W. WEERINK            WIERDEN                           06070684       4      0,0      0,0    277,8    134,4      0,0 
   19     382,3  B. KASTELEIN          HENGELO                           06580381       3      0,0    119,3    263,0      0,0      0,0 



   20     355,0  R.W. DIJKMAN          'S-HEERENBERG                     08180316       5    194,7     60,2    100,0      0,0      0,0 
   21     343,9  ARNOLD JANSEN         'S-HEERENBERG                     08180308       4      0,0      0,0    177,8      0,0    166,1 
   22     330,8  AMANUEL OZ            HENGELO                           06170002       5      0,0      0,0    250,0     78,1      2,7 
   23     317,3  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE                            06539099       4     94,7    118,1      0,0      0,0    104,5 
   24     300,0  H. KERKDIJK           WESTERHAAR                        06900018       3      0,0      0,0    100,0    200,0      0,0 
   25     292,9  ROBIN BAKHUIS         WESTERHAAR.VR.WIJK                06901186       4      0,0      0,0     51,9      0,0    241,1 
   26     292,9  TEAM POLMAN.          BEEK                              08239008       2      0,0    292,9      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   27     276,4  MARION BRINKMAN       BOCHOLT                           08500013       2      0,0    276,4      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   28     265,7  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       4    126,3    139,4      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   29     257,1  JOEY BAKHUIS          STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06900004       2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    257,1 
   30     255,5  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       4     94,7      0,0      0,0      0,0    160,7 
   31     247,5  J.H.J MEULENVELD      RUURLO                            08630319       4      0,0      0,0    129,6      0,0    117,9 
   32     229,0  COMB J.MEIJER EN ZN   HENGELO                           08389089       3      0,0      0,0      0,0    121,9    107,1 
   33     207,4  COMB BOS              AZELO-AMBT-DELDEN                 06179252       2      0,0      0,0    207,4      0,0      0,0 
   34     206,6  H.P. HELMING          BORNE                             06170009       4    147,4      0,0     59,3      0,0      0,0 
   35     203,9  B.J.F. PELLE          HENGEVELDE                        06140104       3      0,0     94,5      0,0    109,4      0,0 
   36     147,6  PETER WANDERS         DIDAM                             08230035       2      0,0    147,6      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   37     134,7  HANS ROOS.            ELTEN                             08751108       1      0,0    134,6      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   38     134,7  B. WILDENBORG         LICHTENVOORDE                     08500468       2      0,0    134,6      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   39     122,2  V/D HEIDEN - NIJKAMP  ALMELO                            06119005       2      0,0      0,0    122,2      0,0      0,0 
   40     121,1  GERT&JANNI VISSER     AALTEN                            08019125       2    121,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   41     114,8  H. SABEL              HENGELO                           06580373       2      0,0      0,0    114,8      0,0      0,0 
   42     108,7  W. TE VRUCHTE         LICHTENVOORDE                     08500015       2      0,0    108,7      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   43     107,4  GOORHUIS-VUNDERINK    BORNE                             06179006       2      0,0      0,0    107,4      0,0      0,0 
   44     105,1  W. NIJBOER            WESTERHAAR                        06900938       1      0,0    105,1      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   45     103,7  COMB BOSMAN           DOETINCHEM                        08709006       2      0,0      0,0    103,7      0,0      0,0 
   46     100,0  GEBR SPEKKING         TERBORG                           08709153       2      0,0      0,0      0,0    100,0      0,0 
   47      96,3  B. VAN ROSSUM         HENGELO                           06580705       2      0,0      0,0     96,3      0,0      0,0 
   48      89,5  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM                            08430525       2     89,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   49      79,0  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM                            07510274       2     78,9      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   50      63,8  COMB MARTIJN EN STIJ  DOETINCHEM                        08709005       2      0,0     63,8      0,0      0,0      0,0 
 
 
A03-AFD9, DuifkampioenAfd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z25)    (Z26)    (Z27)    (Z28)    (Z29) 
************************************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     275,8  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN 1-1612810    06909006       2    128,9      0,0      0,0    146,9      0,0 
    2     270,4  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                3-9116825    08230015       2      0,0    131,1      0,0      0,0    139,3 
    3     259,7  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            3-9027922    06540115       2    131,6      0,0      0,0    128,1      0,0 
    4     249,7  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            3-9027812    06540115       2    118,4      0,0      0,0      0,0    131,3 
    5     248,0  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            3-9027857    06540115       2    110,5      0,0      0,0    137,5      0,0 
    6     241,8  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM               0-1228374    07510634       2    107,9      0,0      0,0      0,0    133,9 
    7     231,3  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN 2-8175478    06909006       2    100,0      0,0      0,0    131,3      0,0 
    8     212,2  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            3-9028009    06540115       2    115,8      0,0      0,0      0,0     96,4 



    9     208,7  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO               2-8127490    06070016       2    136,8      0,0      0,0     71,9      0,0 
   10     207,3  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            3-9027918    06540115       2     92,1      0,0      0,0      0,0    115,2 
   11     188,0  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN 3-9049984    06909006       2    147,4      0,0      0,0     40,6      0,0 
   12     184,1  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            3-9028029    06540115       2     42,1      0,0      0,0      0,0    142,0 
   13     181,6  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            3-9027879    06540115       2     31,6      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0 
   14     163,5  COMB SEELEN           BORNE                2-8137834    06179139       2    144,7      0,0      0,0      0,0     18,8 
   15     150,0  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN 4-8117538    06909006       1      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   16     150,0  COMB SEELEN           BORNE                3-9014077    06179139       1    150,0      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   17     150,0  MORSINK-SMALBRUGGE    MARLE                3-7082743    06530006       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0 
   18     150,0  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            2-8576132    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    150,0      0,0      0,0 
   19     148,8  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR           4-8162258    06870692       1      0,0    148,8      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   20     148,2  AMANUEL OZ            HENGELO              1-1573200    06170002       1      0,0      0,0    148,1      0,0      0,0 
   21     147,6  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN 4-8615772    06909006       1      0,0    147,6      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   22     147,3  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                2-8137750    06170001       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    147,3 
   23     146,5  TEAM POLMAN.          BEEK                 1-1687153    08239008       1      0,0    146,5      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   24     146,3  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            3-9027940    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    146,3      0,0      0,0 
   25     145,3  H. RADSTAAK           GAANDEREN            4-8244425    08700511       1      0,0    145,3      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   26     144,6  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM              1-1732836    06900005       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    144,6 
   27     144,4  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM               0-1228363    07510634       1      0,0      0,0    144,4      0,0      0,0 
   28     144,1  H. RADSTAAK           GAANDEREN            4-8245176    08700511       1      0,0    144,1      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   29     143,8  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM              3-9050215    06900005       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    143,8      0,0 
   30     142,9  EVERS, WIM & MICHEL   DIDAM                3-9116642    08239277       1      0,0    142,9      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   31     142,6  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            2-8442387    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    142,6      0,0      0,0 
   32     142,1  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR           2-8175869    06870692       1    142,1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   33     141,7  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN              4-8152480    06800030       1      0,0    141,7      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   34     140,7  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            1-1589556    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    140,7      0,0      0,0 
   35     140,6  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO               1-1618699    06070016       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    140,6      0,0 
   36     140,6  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN              4-8152507    06800030       1      0,0    140,6      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   37     139,5  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN              3-9041139    06800030       1    139,5      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   38     139,4  H. LEEFTINK           NIJVERDAL            4-8616167    06541234       1      0,0    139,4      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   39     138,9  W. WEERINK            WIERDEN              2-8127218    06070684       1      0,0      0,0    138,9      0,0      0,0 
   40     138,2  MARION BRINKMAN       BOCHOLT              0-8616167    08500013       1      0,0    138,2      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   41     137,0  JELLE JELLEMA         NIJVERDAL            1-1589186    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    137,0      0,0      0,0 
   42     137,0  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN              4-8126076    06800030       1      0,0    137,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   43     136,6  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                3-9116711    08230015       1      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0    136,6 
   44     135,8  COMB SEELEN           BORNE                4-8126648    06179139       1      0,0    135,8      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   45     135,2  COMB. NIKS            STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN 3-9004311    06909004       1      0,0      0,0    135,2      0,0      0,0 
   46     134,7  HANS ROOS.            ELTEN                4-8222102    08751108       1      0,0    134,6      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   47     134,4  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO               3-9004458    06070016       1      0,0      0,0      0,0    134,4      0,0 
   48     134,2  H. LEEFTINK           NIJVERDAL            2-8154413    06541234       1    134,2      0,0      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   49     133,5  H. RADSTAAK           GAANDEREN            4-8244455    08700511       1      0,0    133,5      0,0      0,0      0,0 
   50     133,3  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN 1-1612841    06909006       1      0,0      0,0    133,3      0,0      0,0 
 
 


